



## Inszone Insurance Services Strengthens California Presence with Strategic Acquisition of Specialty Contractors Insurance Services

May 23, 2023 01:00 PM Eastern Daylight Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--Inszone Insurance Services: a rapidly growing, national provider of benefits, personal and commercial lines insurance, announced today the acquisition of Specialty Contractors Insurance Services.

Established in 1998 by Michelle Masters, Specialty Contractors Insurance Services has a remarkable track record of providing insurance solutions to the local community for over two decades. The agency has consistently demonstrated its commitment to the community, most recently as a proud sponsor of the local little league.

Specialty Contractors Insurance Services has predominantly served business owners and contractors, delivering comprehensive insurance coverage to safeguard their businesses and assets. Inszone Insurance Services will maintain the legacy of Specialty Contractors Insurance Services by offering the same high-quality service and customized insurance solutions that the agency's clientele has come to rely upon. The acquisition is in line with Inszone Insurance's strategic vision to expand its presence in the California market and bolster its position as a premier insurance agency in the region.

"We are thrilled to welcome Specialty Contractors Insurance Services to the Inszone family," said Chris Walters, CEO of Inszone Insurance Services. "This acquisition is a strategic move for us, and we are excited to build on the excellent work that Specialty Contractors Insurance Services has done over the years. We look forward to serving our new clients and continuing to provide them with exceptional insurance solutions."

Inszone Insurance Services is preparing to make several significant announcements in the upcoming months as it continues to expand its national footprint. These acquisitions will further reinforce Inszone Insurance Services' position as a prominent player in the insurance industry and its commitment to delivering exceptional insurance solutions to its clients.

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone is a full-service insurance brokerage firm that provides a broad array of property & casualty insurance, along with employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically, as well as through acquisitions. With 41 locations across California, Arizona, Nevada, Utah, Colorado, Michigan, Missouri, Oregon, Texas, and Illinois, the company is looking to further expand throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com.

Contacts
Inszone Insurance
Chris Walters – CEO
714-619-5620
cwalters@inszoneins.com

## #Hashtags

#insurance #agencyacquisition #inszone

## Social Media Profiles

Inszone on Facebook

Inszone on Twitter

Inszone on LinkedIn

Inszone on Instagram